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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

  Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
February 26, 2018 

 
MR. JOHN GREENWALD, JR. 
SUITE 1203 
27305 WEST LIVE OAK ROAD 
CASTAIC, CA 91384  
 

FOIPA Request No.: 1394857-000 
Subject: EWING, WILLIAM MAURICE 

 
Dear Mr. Greenwald: 
  

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the 
Freedom of Information Act.  Enclosed is one CD containing 13 pages of previously processed documents 
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions.  This release is being provided to you at no charge. 

 

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this 
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for this request, you may 
request an additional search for records.  Submit your request by mail or fax to – Work Process Unit, 170 
Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA  22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request Number 
in your correspondence.   
 

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national 
security records from the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).  See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) 
(2006 & Supp. IV (2010).  This response is limited to those records subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  
This is a standard notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that 
excluded records do, or do not, exist. 

 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all 
correspondence concerning your request. 
 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web 
site:  https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or 
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of 
Information Act Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be 
easily identified. 
 
 You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information 
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s 
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution 
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please 
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified. 
 

Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
  Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

 
Enclosure(s)  

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home
mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@fbi.gov


 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government  service 

he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 
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OFFICE FOR EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

OFFICE OF SCIENTIFIC RF.SEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
1530 P S1REET NW. 

Ron. J. ~~rli·~a r Hoov8r 
Dlr ~:.0t or 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 

Z ·)ne 23 
27 November 191,1 

Fe,Je;·al Eurc~su o:' Invc:: sLi:;a.ti on 
: tl-. .:it. r eet, lf . ~> • 
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', .:e h~:\'d);;, ur lot ~.cr 0£' NoY',::T'b'"::- 23 , 1844 , sdvis 5. ng 
-~h · t Jt :!.s t~ J.e :m i~ion o f the Crirninal Division (; f tl:e 
Dcp.rb~cn.l~ of Jw:: tice trw +. n,-, viola tion o l" any Federal 
s·':E.tute vri t hin ~he inv <Jtig Fttiv-e Juri :.-·:iic tion j f the Federa l 
Eurt::::;;.. ~"" uf In"'.HJ3t:i ~~e. tic·ri is ir-~ v- ,.:> l ·vcC._ i n c, ,;:clH~cti o r ·wit::l a 
>"•; '··1<"'0 '"' ''' r J.. c ... ~ "(' ;. i ('"' r.i.,.t:.cu 1 qt E"1 p··:•on"' :~:n.F~C c- '; ntra"tors ,..;,.,_l •. -~- ( :-- J. · ..... _; .~.,. ...• ,.l .... ... .~ -. .. "' ·" - ""'~~. - · ·- · · ' •• , ... _ 'l. , ,j_· ·t:. ' • .;-........ ·~ \.. 

cvn.~ c rn. ir:g Dr. l.-Auric .. -:o ivring . 

The ti:.ts. 
1natt..er 

/ 

Cenor:;..l 
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VANNEVAR BUSH 

Director 

OFFICE FOR EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

OFFICE OF SCIENTIFIC RE.SEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
1530 P SlREET NW. 

H0n. J. EdgRr Hoo~er 
Director 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 

Zone 25 
4 November 1944 

Federal Bnreau of Investigation 
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th Street, IJ. No 
Viashington, '9. C • 

Attention, 1..,..;;....;....=------. 
i)P-a r l.:r. Hoover: 

C:o October 28, Hi 114 I v;rote to you about 
'':ti:reog;raphed not ice which w•ls (~~ing circulated by 
persons concernin& Dr. Maurice "Ewing. 
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a Jibelous 
s ome unlc.r1ovm 

Sj :ce wri:~· mr you, we have received from I 
+ JPost Of['i.ce Department in Wo._o_c"!:'1-s--::H:-o-:::l-e-.----' 

.._,.1/T-h~:>-:..-· ·-~-,.-t!"".~u~s~e"'~':,"'~'<:~s~,~a~r~w~.~~e~r copy of t hrc' CT ii:1e ocr e phed uot ice 
purporting to hn.ve been sent Ol~t by this organ:i.za-+;:i.on. The 
document in r:uestiorl i~ en.closed herev;:l.t1·1 for v,rhc·.tever assist­
ance it may '8 to yo•) in your i:nvesti,;Fcti-:ms. 

·xe hn.ve :.:')t yot •'r.c itten t1 IPnd wiLL not 
do so until 7ve htne heard from you • ._ ______ _,_ 

Enclosure 

) 
' .. ./ 

l \ 
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r>FilCE OF SElTCITIFIC RES"'7:~'-?' 
A I'D DEVELOP I'.'I:ENT 

1530 P Str~et, F.W, 
PJaRhington, D,C, ?E' 

lnfo~mation has come to this office that Dr. Ewing 
is ~o be~o~e the defendant in a prosecution under the 
;·r:mn Pet. As 1ie is on the staff of an "~D'1C contractoY', 
we nre c0ncerned that t~e nendinc action s~all not 
je0pa~di~e se~urity in any way. 

·r you hs.ve information relattve to Dr. 'S'lvi.n:s's 
activities from Dec. 19 t~rouah 31, 1942, w~ich mi~ht 
bear on this case, please forward same to t~is office at 
once. 

; -, 
I !~ 

--{/0--C, 

( t '--7 ttl.-_ L.-t.1-L4<--{..<A-t1 

v 
j\ \._ [').-'Vj 'L-(-<:.. . I (1 
•' 

L' ( ' ;..;.._' ( -/ lLjL-~-1 ., _, 
.. ~-"" \_-.of..-

' L, /C..£ ct--'VL t1---?f \ _ _.,-v-({u..e,; \..._.., - t-t fA 

'c -) l_ ' t-t- , __ t ~.__"/(_£-A-

;/ 
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COP"r--JCG 
COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY 

DIVISIOO OF WAR RESEARCH 

Committee Reply to the Undersigned 
George B. Pegram, Chairman 
Frank D. Fackenthal, Provost 
Henr.f M. Schley, Comptroller 

Columbia University 
Broadway at 116th Street 

New York 27, New York 
Marshall Kay 

Administrative Aide 

lf9 

Dea~ I 
L...----------1 

October 26, 1944 
b6 
b7C 

With this I send you one of the two copies of the 
unsigned mimeographed memorandum purporting to come from your 
office vmich were received by Columbia University this moming 
and which I discussed with you over the telephone. The envelope 
in which this copy came is also enclosed. 

This m:issi ve is obviously a piece of spite work which 
may have been sent solely to Columbia University because of the 
fact that Dr. Ewing has accepted an appointment as Associate 
Professor of Geophysics in Columbia University to become effective 
after the completion of his war work. On the other hand, it may 
have been given wider distribution, in which case you may hear of 
it from other sources. 

GBP:lr 

CC: 

< ! ' 

l 
./ 

/ 

Sincerely yours, 

/S/ George B. Pegr.am 

George B. Pegram, Chairman 
Committee on War Research 
Columbia University 



EXACT COPY - abk 

OFFICE OF S!NCITIFIC RESEARCH 
AND DEVELOPMENT 

1530 P. Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 25 

TO: NDRC Contractors 

FROM: Security Officer 

Subject: Dr. Maurice Ewing 

Information has come to this office that Dr. Ewing 
is to become the defendant in a prosecution under the 
Mann Act. As he is on the staff of an NDRC contractor, 
we are concerned tba.t the pending action shall not 
jeopardize security in any way. 

If you have information relative to Dr. Ewing's 
activities from Dec. 19 through 31, 1942, which might 
bear on this case, please forward same to this office at 
once. 



COPY • ~\j Office For F~rgen~ Management 

o., iCE: SCIENTIFIC RESEARCI' AND ,··LOPJ,fENT 

Hon. J. FAgar Hoover 
Director 

1530 P Street MV 
~~~a.shington, n. c. 

Zone 25 

28 October 1944 

Federal Bureau of Investigation 
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th Street, N. Yf. 
Washington, D. c. 

r------.....l....:..l.....1j 
Attention: 
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F'ursuant to a tele};ilone conversation I had today withL.I ......... ,.............---..... 
o.f your starr, I am eqolae:!nrr ),o,mg:U: *je original of a letter dited . 
October 261 1944 whiol1 _ Security Officer of the OSHD 
received from Dean George B. Pegraru o Columbia University together 
with the mimeographed copy of the alleged notice from the :JSRD Security 
Officer to all ~lDRC contractors. 

This security notice follows the general form and format of 
security notices put out by the OSRD. 'fhis mimeographed document was 
not issued by the OSHD Security Office and it may be calculated to 
interfere with the work which Dr. Ewing is doL'1g for us. 

The initials nNDRC" stand ror\(National Defense nesearch Committee, 
which is a committee within the OSRD organization. This committee super­
vises the lettir~ of research contracts to academic ·institutions and 
industrial organizations throughout the country. A;proxima.tely Jo,ooo 
ot the nation's scientists are ell5aged in research for the r;c:t:~n, whole 
cr part-time, under such contracts. 

Dr. Ewing is now employed by t-he Woods Hole Oceanographic Institute, 
'Noods Hole, Massachusetts 1 an NDltC: contractor. 

I would appreciate your checking into this matter to see whether 
anything more than a grim prank is involved. 

After the encloeed papers have served your purposes, l would 
appreciate your returning them to me for our files, along with whatever 
report you may Wish to make. 

'Enclosures 

Very truly yours, 

Oscar M. Ruebhausen 
General Counsel 



UNITED STATES GOVER-NM-ENT 

DATE: Noved1er 6.,: 1944Tolson_ 
. J.!r. E •. A. Ta 

Jlr. Clegg 
l.!r. correy 
11r. Glavin­
·llr • !.add -
Mr. Nichols_ 

\ttl) '~ FROM 

SUBJECT: I 
A. RDsen(t.Q , 

~= I ~US - D.1J'ORMATION OONCERNING 
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llr. Rose.n 
llr. Tracy­
llr. Mohr-
11r. ce.rson­
Mr. Hent1.on­
l.!r. lo!um!or-a::: 
llr. Jones 
llr. Quinn Te 
Te'l.e. Room 
,..r. Nease­
loi!SS Beatml 
Ut.ss Gandy: 

The Bureau bas received a letter from tbe\~;1ce of' Scientific 

Research and Developae~, .Washingt. on, D • . C . • ,- enclos. ~.1; a mi.Dleograph notice 
containing the caption · Office of' Sen~itif'ic Research ~ Developnem,• 
which as you w:l.ll note · not the correct na. of' this go;vernment.al. agenc;r. 
The ~ograph note was nt through the u. s. mails postmarked at New York 
City to the President of Columbia University. · 

. . (2J 
The mimeograJil, notice tends to accuse Dr. !fa~ce ~ .. o.t 

violating the lfann Act. A check of the Bureau's files failed to renect a 
pending case o.t a.ey kind against Dr. Ewing. 

Dr. Ewing is now employed b7 the Woods Hole Oceanogra}ilic 
Institute, Woods Hole, Jlassachusetts, an NDRC contractor. 

REOOHmNDATION 

'There does not appear to be a violation of' the Impersonation or 
related statutes involved. However, there ma.y be a possible violation o.t ­
other Federal statutes imolved and, accordingly, it is recommended tbat the 
entire situation be placed before the Cr1m:inal Division of' the Department • . 
Attached for your apprOval is a memorandum to the Criminal Di'rision togethe~ 
with a letter to the Office of' Scientific Research and Developnent advising 
them of' the Bureau's action. 

Attachments 

. '-" 0 . 
I '0 \' ~) 

"f_\'):J') ~,V 

. 

,/ 

'- ' -



~:r , Tol s o!'": 
Mr . E. A. Ta;n;;, 
Mr . Cle rt ;z -
w.r . con~e-Y -
k~. ·J l avtn-­
~'r . lzdd -­
~'l" . :achols __ 
~r.r . ::,osen 
Mr . Trac;;-­
~!:r . ~-':ora- ·-­
~T . sars~ 
Yr . ~en;·'or.-­
r.-~. ;:u.:r-,for-1 -
~T . Jo!'les -

MHH:DI'J 
~6.1944 

Director 
ott~ or Scieftti.t1c R•earcb and DtrfeloJMrl. 
>:1£f'lce tor =-rucq lfAN~t;-..r& 
1530 P Stl'eft• !l'. ?.-:. 
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'i'JUh~ 0. c. Atter.tiona !tr. ~)1101.1'" tB. R\Wbba~ 

'i'hie ta to a ckno'Wledge 1f'J'iJZ letter ot not.Qber. 2B1 l944, ac:ldreaMC.l 
\0 the atwnti~r~ ofj jo.f' t.his -~ 

1'he eontente of )~ letter topt.bw with copiN or tho td.alogralfl 
bu.Uet.in l}4W been fu:ton1ah~d to t~ Crtmit"Al Div'...sion o f t.~ Eeswrtment · ot 
Juftiee t o (letemir.e if tbere 1$ itrr->lve<i a v1olat1t)n. of &r'1!'J' i'oder&l etatuta 
within tho jurlad1ction of tbl:l ~ Up:m ~ of a ~ !rom. tbt 
~.riC'.inol Division o£ the ~t, )"'U Will be fr~ adriaecJ. 

'"'"'~- .· .· ... ...... · ~ O.OOOl'A~l€ YOUJ' letter are NturDed ~~tb. 
J. _, • . ;o 

-~ 

. • • ' .. ~ . .! 

. .f , . . 

!i I · i~-
r.•tr' . :iu1n.!l~ ---~--
!,-~. ?:ease -

: '< ! ( .. . 
.~..-·- · ~..:1 

~:1 ss Gar:dy -.~-r - , 

/ 



MHH:abk 

·,·. 

•,:r. Tolsoro 

r;'l~-~ ' (J ,'-' .... -., .~ 

~· ,, Ncwellber 11, 1944 

Director 
Ortio• ot So1,ent1t1o Reaearch &lld Dtrrelopaent 
Ottin tor lt•raency Muac ... nt. 
1530 r st.r .. t, 1. 1. 
WuhiDJton, D. c. Attent.iona Mr. Oeoar M. Rufthauaen 

Thia ia ia replJ to JOur letter or loYNMr 4, 1944, enoloaing 
aaother oop7 ot a aiaeopaphed notice purport.i»c to haYe been iaeued 07 
your orcaniaat.ion. AI previoualy at.&t..d., thia aituat.ion .baa been brought 
t.o t.h• at.t.ntioa ot Aa1iet.ant J.ttomey General Toa C. Clark, Criainal 
Division or the Departaent ot Juatin, to uoart.ain if there hu been a 
'Yiolat.ion of &DJ r.tertl 1\atut.e within the juriadiot.ioD of the Federal 
Bunau ot lDYelttcat.ion. 

When advio. 11 received troa llr. Clark, you wUl be advieed or bil 
dec ilion. 

:: ~ie~~ ~a~L~ (} 
YI. Coffey_ \) 
!I.T. ·Jlav1n f:', .. ; 
~.!r. Ladd-===\} 
Mr. Xlci~ols __ 
Mr. ?,osen 
Mr. Trac:/-­
~·~. '.:ohr --­
~ .. :r. ·':arscr:--­
~.T. :-:e:1--~ or: 
Ur. ;· .. :u."!lfor-J -
}.'J'. Jone5 -
r-_,tr-. ~ulr.n Ta:r~'TI_ 

~~ll'. r-:ease 
!;.;Iss Gar.dy -



-":~DARD FORM NO. 64 

Office Memorandum 
~~C.\..:-..::- .. •;; .c ..,~-.~-:.~-· ·...­
~ . 

·~tr. T.{:tA ~ t! . 

•. UNITED STATES GgX:·~~£.~_: j 
95-017~16 :U- v - ....... j 

/ ,_- : TO : T-he Director; Federal Bureau of Investigation DATE: Novemhk_lf- ~1"' "tll-t]t;:4· - · ~ 

~ FRoM\~ (/Mr. Clark, Assistant Attorne General, Criminal Division ~ '; ~~:" . :::: I 
)(SUBJECT: Unknown Subject; lVdscellaneous ;:,;·. 'mv ------ ' 

l'

F\ lJ_ _ Information Concerning ~ ' ·--- · ---" - -- --··1 
r>JI T '~ · ,_ . •;••n -- -- " i 
I ;p. ,, ' ! ' - , •"~ · ·-- -- 1 

... , ..,. 

..< 
~\ _ 9 

~) 

''{ 

,, ~_; 
--,, 

'-<,-

Reference is made to your memorandum dated Novelh~er 7, 19- ., t.~aii§Wtl:tt·i;ng 
copies of ·a letter dated October 28, 1944, from the Office o · c .. o t!fj:c ~ 
)l e.w;.axch...and..~lopment, _w.~~-g~pgtgn_'"_D •.. C., together with aopie;:i'. _\:?f a:·-- · 
mimeographed notice allegedly issued by that office, all rei,atirigto the 
above captioned matter. '· .. . . ___ _ 

Upon consideration of this matter, it is the opinion of this Division 
that no violation of any Federal statute within the investigativ~ 
jurisdiction of the Federal _Bureau otJnv~i~~t~?_ n tS. _, inv __ 91 __ -___ ved _ _ . _,. __ 

~~ .t *· -~ ~t'LdJo::t't . --_ " :~:~r"t:'-
we are returning herewith one copy of each enclosure. \_) 

/ 

Enc.#538735. "" 
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O:•' <'J f:E OF· .-,'ft1-' CITI FI C RESE..I\ . .F.CH 
ANn DEVELOHmNT 

TO: 1fffiRC Contractorn 

FBO.~: s ecuri t y Officer 

1530 P Street, 
'.'iashington, D. 

Subject: Dr. Maurice Ewing 

N.W. 
r' ')I:: v• ..__,~ 

OOPY- dtj 

Inforr'1ation has come to thj s office that Dr. Swing 
is to become the defendant in a prosecution under the ~~ann Act. 
As he is on the staff of an NDRC contractor, we are concerned that 
the pending action sheJ 1 not jeopardize security in any way. 

If you have inf orma.tion relative to Dr. Ewing 's 
activities from Dec. 19 throu ;;h 31, 1942, which might bear on this 
case, please forward same t o this offire at once. 



- - --

MHR:abk 
62-77022-2 

cOw,.~::/ii ~ lonaber 23, 1944 
~ 

Mr. Oaou 1. Ruebbauaen 
orrtce for t•r1•ner luaceaea' 
Otti.. of So1eattt1o Beaearoh and O..elop..ot 
1530 P SV..t, Jt.l'. 
laahtactoa 25, D.c. 

Reference 1a Mde to 10\lr lett.r or October 28, 19441 tranaaitt1Di 
a atMoaraphe4 aotioe circulated ueaa JDRC ooatract.ora oonoemiDc 
Dr. •ur1ce lwiac. 

Aa prn1oual7 etat.ed, tJda. Woru.tion to1ether with a aopy ot the 
aJ,aeograpbed DOtioe waa f'\mdahed t.o lr. Tom C. Clark or the Crillinal 
Division or the Depart.aent or Juetioa. ... Clark haa DOW a<triead that 
1 t i.e the opinion of the Criainal Division of the Departaent ot Juatice 
that DO violation of &fiT fed.aral atatute within the invaati.aat.1ve Jurie­
diction ot the Federal Bureau or lnveet.!cat.1on 11 1nvolYed. 

_.,. ·· I' i 

In vin ot the above dec1a1on, no aot.ioa can be taken b7 thie Bureau. 

}.~ . Tolsor 
W.r. E . A. '!'a:wn 
Mr. Cl egg--= 
Y.r . Coffey__ , 
;T. ~lav ln__ , ) 
~'r. l;"dd__ () 
Mr . f·. 1C !!Ols_ . \..'~ 
1T. ?,osen __ l r~ . 

~~: 0~~~~-'---tf 
\T. car s;:;r;-­
~.T. :-ier.·4 0r.-­
Mr . ~~fore_ 

Mr. Jones 
l.·!r. :;;:u1rJ1 Ta:""m 
~~~.r . Kease 
t<t1se Go:-;.dy -

' ' I 
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l.:r. To lsm: 

b7 D 
MHH:IYI'J T/November 6, 1944 

Attached a.;re copies o.! a let.ter rcoeiwcl tram. th.e :::f!.'ice or '3e1entinc 
Reae&l"Ch z.u:id. r.velopaent., ·vae,binbton,. D. :~., to4,te*'..ber with co.J,:r1e5 ~ r a tdsuJograJ:bed 
notice all~~~ iawed by tl1e .)£'!ice cJ: ~:: eient.U'ie r:.eaearch a.oo ~levelopnent.. You 
wUl note t.bc ·t.i\18 o.r the all.e{,~ rot.1ae beans t.he ~ !tG!tioe c'! f>enc1tif1c 
z~ o.OO Dt.welo~• 

~rhe mt1oe allegedly circulated by the otr1oe of' Scient.lllc neaearch and 
Devel.op:1ent aee=s to indicate tP.at Dr. Elt'1.llg. is about t.o be subjected to proeeeut.io· 
tor rtolatior: ot the Janr1 Act. 'fh!.a Bureau bu no noord ttf a per¥iing cue or al11' 
typt tl'..at can be i.dent1£1e4 wlttr. !i'. Ewblg. 

1111..8 allepd notice waa nnt t.tU"'ugb the u. s. •U.e addreae4 to "The 
Presider$1 Col.lldd.a Uniftrllitq1 N~ Tork1 t• Yo:rl&" and 'IIU JX>at.ari:ed in tift York 
Cit1'• 

The attica ot So.tent.Uic RI81U'Ch ard ~nt. has requested tbe Burea1 
to cbeak into tb1a at.Wr'. no.e .. r, before &f\Y action 1a t&Jren I .would appreciaw 
H i .r.g .~ by you .•bet.heJ> there is involftd the Yiolat.ioti of' .ftrW ~1 statute 
withir• our ~urlad!ction. 
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Mr. E. A.~ 
Mr. Cle~~--= 
V.r. Coffey 
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·. Xease--= /. 
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